COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T T O O O R B B

N T O N T TN O T N O O O TN N O B

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

1 s40299  HIMANSHUPANDEY
2 1501137 RAJKUMAR
3 6301426 VINEET
4 1002107 M CHANDRA SEKHAR
5 2200497 NIKHILENDRA PAL SINGH
6 0401950 ANISH PATEL
7 0805558 RITVIK MAHAJAN
8 6600011 ROHAN SIDDHARTHA PETHE
9 0810063 AKHILESH RAWAT
10 8500260 VINAY PUNETHA
11 3502245 ISHAAN OHRI
12 5600491 RAHUL S
13 0801856 MANVENDER
14 3501353 KARTIK KAMBOJ
15 1700766 DIVYA ROOP SINGH
16 1300547 VARAD CHANDRASHEKHAR JOSHI
17 0601765 RAIJIB LAYEK

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
182
166
159
163
173
172
175
161
155
157
146
154
166
151
149
142

152

SSB
MARKS

(300)
128
142
145
140
129
130
125
139
145
140
150
142
128
142
144
151

141

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

310

308

304

303

302

302

300

300

300

297

296

296

294

293

293

293

293

D.O.B

220100

250800

050399

020500

010299

160500

160599

291199

180500

070899

081299

040600

170300

210999

180700

171000

100201



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

I O N N N T T N N T T A O O N O N NN U N T O T T I O O A A
LI I N N N I N N I I I Y

SRNO  ROLL_NO NAME
WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B

TOTAL MARKS TOTAL

(300) (300) (600)
18 7300182 ANIRUDH R V 147 145 292 150798
19 0500007 VIDUR MARWAHA 144 148 292 221101
20 0814231 NITIN PANDEY 163 128 291 191099
21 7100376 ADITYA SHARMA 157 132 289 251198
22 3500954 SHIVAM 150 139 289 050999
23 6500447 PRITAM PRIYOJEET 160 129 289 280300
24 1404150 RAKSHIT MISHRA 158 130 288 180899
25 0815186 RAHUL SINGH TANWAR 157 131 288 090600
26 8500398 ROHIT DANGI 165 123 288 270800
27 1403410 ANURAG TIWARI 157 131 288 301100
28 1402681 RAJIV SOUN 143 144 287 201098
29 3900101 SHIVANAND MALLIKARJUN KEDARI 154 133 287 030799
30 0301427 ASHISH SINGH RANA 142 144 286 140898
31 0500011 PARTH CHAUDHARY 139 147 286 080199
32 0806227 JAIDEEP KAUSHIK 158 128 286 070299

33 3500413 HARSH RAJAIN 157 129 286 020301




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

I O N N N T T N N T T A O O N O N NN U N T O T T I O O A A
LI I N N N I N N I I I Y

SRNO  ROLL NO NAME
WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B
TOTAL MARKS TOTAL
(300) (300) (600)

34 0808229  RAHULKUMAR s 132 286 130301
35 3502579 SWASTIK SHARMA 139 147 286 250601
36 2603990 SATYAM KUMAR MISHRA 159 125 284 061100
37 0808710 ABHISHEK CHAND 142 141 283 231298
38 0800668 PRITHVI THAKUR 155 128 283 300700
39 3505725 VISHAL SINGH TANWAR 149 132 281 130998
40 3503230 SHRESTH SUMAN 155 126 281 280400
41 0500650 DESHMUKH ABHISHEK MADHUKAR 150 129 279 300798
42 0301486 VIBHAV KUMAR YADAV 148 131 279 070300
43 0500827 HARSH SISODIA 151 128 279 050600
44 1401810 RAKESH RAWAT 140 138 278 100798
45 0400691 SHAILENDRA CHOUBEY 156 122 278 090899
46 0805625 DEEPANSHU SHARMA 151 126 277 090699
47 1200594 SIDDHANTH AMARNATH 150 127 277 060600
48 3800048 ADITYA GAIKWAD 146 130 276 271298
49 6601152 SHUBHAM MANOJ JAGTAP 147 128 275 230898

50 0401090 RIDDHANT SINGH CHANDEL 138 137 275 261100




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

T T O O O R B B

T T N T T N T O A I B

NAME

SRNO  ROLL NO
51 0201973
52 0801582
53 1502019
54 5700100
55 3500354
56 2602144
57 1300471
58 6700622
59 1100865
60 0302232
61 6601628
62 0811115
63 0802445
64 7800812
65 0811459
66 0807861

PRASHANT SINGH

SURAJ SINGH

MUKUT RAJ

VYBHAV A NAMBIAR

NITIN THAKUR

ROHIT SINGH

KSHITI DWIVEDI

SHUBHANKAR MANOJ MANVE

RISHABH SINGH SHEKHAWAT

SATYAM KUMAR SINGH

SALUNKHE SANKET SAMBHAII

SHIVANSH SINGH

AKSHANSH CHOUDHARY

JAVED ANSARI

GAURAV NAILWAL

SAHIL

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

147
145
145
144
138
151
148
146
140
140
147
143
150
144
149

143

SSB
MARKS

(300)

128
129
128
129
135
122
124
126
131
131
124
128
120
126
121

126

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

275

274

273

273

273

273

272

272

271

271

271

271

270

270

270

269

D.O.B

010801

310102

010599

030600

050800

260301

150600

201000

171098

010401

250701

131201

190300

180900

051100

171198



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

I O N N N T T N N T T A O O N O N NN U N T O T T I O O A A
LI I N N N I N N I I I Y

SRNO  ROLL NO NAME
WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B

TOTAL MARKS TOTAL

(300) (300) (600)

67 1401550  AYUSHKUMAR m; 127 269 261000
68 0814296 AARAV SINGH CHAUHAN 144 125 269 270301
69 6603246 HRISHIKESH P BARAPATRE 145 124 269 070701
70 3400021 KARANDEEP SINGH 141 128 269 270701
71 3502639 ADITYA PRATAP ARYA 146 122 268 240299
72 1200787 SUCHINDRAN SRINIVASAN 142 126 268 050599
73 3400525 NAVDEEP SINGH 138 130 268 170300
74 5800705 KUNDAN BHARDWAJ 139 128 267 061098
75 2200361 HITENDRA SINGH RATHORE 138 129 267 210499
76 5901381 HARSHIT KUMAR GAUTAM 141 126 267 230499
77 6600046 PRANAV IYENGAR 141 126 267 271299
78 6700470 CHARUDATTA SONAWANE 140 127 267 020500
79 1102489 ABHISHEK 142 125 267 301000
80 0202565 AVIR SRIVASTAVA 144 122 266 180801

81 3504405 VANSHRAJ SETH 141 122 263 051000




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B
TOTAL MARKS  TOTAL
(300) (300) (600)
1 5402099 HIMANSHUPANDEY 182 128 30 220100
2 1501137 RAJ KUMAR 166 142 308 250800
3 6301426 VINEET 159 145 304 050399
4 1002107 M CHANDRA SEKHAR 163 140 303 020500
5 0401950 ANISH PATEL 172 130 302 160500
6 0805558 RITVIK MAHAJAN 175 125 300 160599
7 6600011 ROHAN SIDDHARTHA PETHE 161 139 300 291199
8 3502245 ISHAAN OHRI 146 150 296 081299
9 5600491 RAHUL S 154 142 296 040600
10 1700766 DIVYA ROOP SINGH 149 144 293 180700
11 3500954 SHIVAM 150 139 289 050999
12 1404150 RAKSHIT MISHRA 158 130 288 180899
13 3900101 SHIVANAND MALLIKARJUN KEDARI 154 133 287 030799
14 0808710 ABHISHEK CHAND 142 141 283 231298
15 3503230 SHRESTH SUMAN 155 126 281 280400
16 6300932 KHIMISH SHARMA 136 144 280 191099

17 0301207 DARIUS CHIRAG 136 143 279 260999




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B

TOTAL MARKS TOTAL

(300) (300) (600)
18 0500827 HARSH SISODIA 151 128 279 050600
19 0805625 DEEPANSHU SHARMA 151 126 277 090699
20 3800048 ADITYA GAIKWAD 146 130 276 271298
21 3503001 MANISH THAKUR 135 141 276 011299
22 1502019 MUKUT RAJ 145 128 273 010599
23 5700100 VYBHAV A NAMBIAR 144 129 273 030600
24 3500354 NITIN THAKUR 138 135 273 050800
25 2602144 ROHIT SINGH 151 122 273 260301
26 1300471 KSHITI DWIVEDI 148 124 272 150600
27 6700622 SHUBHANKAR MANOJ MANVE 146 126 272 201000
28 1100865 RISHABH SINGH SHEKHAWAT 140 131 271 171098
29 4102189 SIDDHARTHA BARTHWAL 137 134 271 231099
30 0302232 SATYAM KUMAR SINGH 140 131 271 010401
31 0802445 AKSHANSH CHOUDHARY 150 120 270 190300
32 0500416 MOITRISH SINHA 133 136 269 121100

33 6603943 SAWAN BHAT 137 131 268 300399




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL NO NAME WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.O.B
TOTAL MARKS  TOTAL
(300) (300) (600)

34 1200787  SUCHINDRANSRINIVASAN 142 126 268 050599
35 2200361 HITENDRA SINGH RATHORE 138 129 267 210499
36 5901381 HARSHIT KUMAR GAUTAM 141 126 267 230499
37 6600046 PRANAV [YENGAR 141 126 267 271299
38 6700470 CHARUDATTA SONAWANE 140 127 267 020500
39 5600441 AADARSH PODUVAL 133 131 264 061199
40 0400031 DEEPAK KUMAR 135 128 263 140798
41 3506111 HEMANT KUMAR YADAV 134 129 263 270898
42 0803775 SHUBHAM GAURKHEDE 133 130 263 290998
43 3504405 VANSHRAJ SETH 141 122 263 051000
44 0300529 SAGAR SHARANAPPA SUGATHAN 132 129 261 220798
45 3501845 AKSHIT KAUSHIK 135 126 261 070299
46 0802612 ABHAY KUMAR SINGH 133 126 259 230798

47 6600013 SHIVAM BASAWESHWAR SHETE 133 123 256 031199




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE

SR.NO ROLL NO NAME

S0 10137 RAJKUMAR
2 6301426 VINEET
3 1002107 M CHANDRA SEKHAR
4 0805558 RITVIK MAHAJAN
5 6600011 ROHAN SIDDHARTHA PETHE
6 0601765 RAIJIB LAYEK
7 3500954 SHIVAM
8 3500413 HARSH RAJAIN
9 3503230 SHRESTH SUMAN
10 0400691 SHAILENDRA CHOUBEY
11 0805625 DEEPANSHU SHARMA
12 2602144 ROHIT SINGH
13 0802445 AKSHANSH CHOUDHARY
14 0811459 GAURAV NAILWAL

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

166
159
163
175
161
152
150
157
155
156
151
151
150

149

SSB
MARKS

(300)

142
145
140
125
139
141
139
129
126
122
126
122
120

121

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

308

304

303

300

300

293

289

286

281

278

277

273

270

270

D.O.B

250800

050399

020500

160599

291199

100201

050999

020301

280400

090899

090699

260301

190300

051100



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
1 02415 SHIVANJAYYADAV oy s ;040767
2 0602838 DIPU SINGH 125 96 221 16/02/00
3 0301427 ASHISH SINGH RANA 122 96 218 14/08/98
4 1501137 RAJ KUMAR 122 95 217 25/08/00
5 6600011 ROHAN SIDDHARTHA PETHE 123 93 216 29/11/99
6 0829557 AKHILESH NAGARKOTI 127 88 215 03/08/97
7 7802022 HARSHIT SHARMA 132 83 215 13/05/98
8 2609927 RAMACHANDRAN BALACHANDRAN 118 97 215 01/11/99
9 0401950 ANISH PATEL 127 86 213 16/05/00
10 0503356 PALAASH MANKODI 124 89 213 07/04/01
11 7300182 ANIRUDHR V 116 96 212 15/07/98
12 3501353 KARTIK KAMBOJ 118 94 212 21/09/99
13 5300090 PINAKESH PANDA 126 86 212 20/04/00
14 1110040 YASHVARDHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT 127 85 212 15/07/00
15 1303472 SANIVARAPU SRI HARSHA REDDY 124 87 211 27/10/97

16 3800048 ADITYA GAIKWAD 125 86 211 27/12/98




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
17 3502579 SWASTIKSHARMA ey a1l 250601
18 7300119 KIRAN C S 116 94 210 17/08/98
19 8500260 VINAY PUNETHA 116 93 209 07/08/99
20 0301207 DARIUS CHIRAG 114 95 209 26/09/99
21 0801582 SURAJ SINGH 123 86 209 31/01/02
22 6401660 SATYA PRAKASH 122 86 208 04/04/98
23 0814231 NITIN PANDEY 122 86 208 19/10/99
24 1200594 SIDDHANTH AMARNATH 123 85 208 06/06/00
25 1901086 JAYESH J PANICKER 111 96 207 15/11/97
26 1304028 TINGHASE VAIBHAV DNYANESHWAR 123 84 207 17/11/97
27 0801856 MANVENDER 122 85 207 17/03/00
28 0601765 RAJIB LAYEK 113 94 207 10/02/01
29 2200497 NIKHILENDRA PAL SINGH 120 86 206 01/02/99
30 5402099 HIMANSHU PANDEY 120 86 206 22/01/00
31 0834510 JEEVITESH SAHARAN 116 89 205 30/08/97

32 7100376 ADITYA SHARMA 117 88 205 25/11/98




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
33 3500954 SHIVAM i3 o205 050099
34 0810063 AKHILESH RAWAT 108 97 205 18/05/00
35 1403410 ANURAG TIWARI 117 88 205 30/11/00
36 0500007 VIDUR MARWAHA 106 99 205 22/11/01
37 1105986 ADITYA PACHAURI 118 86 204 05/12/97
38 0304008 BASAVARAIJ G 118 86 204 30/05/98
39 6500447 PRITAM PRIYOJEET 117 86 203 28/03/00
40 0500827 HARSH SISODIA 118 85 203 05/06/00
41 4000677 K VISHAL 103 100 203 10/03/01
42 5000323 MUDDA ABHISHEK REDDY 103 99 202 02/11/98
43 6800458 ROHAN NIGAM 107 95 202 08/02/01
44 3510888 ROHIT KUMAR 118 83 201 12/11/97
45 5400766 PANKAJ SINGH 116 85 201 07/07/98
46 6300167 KARTIKEYA BAKHSHI 114 87 201 20/07/98
47 3505725 VISHAL SINGH TANWAR 113 88 201 13/09/98

48 1700766 DIVYA ROOP SINGH 105 96 201 18/07/00




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
40 0814296  AARAVSINGHCHAUHAN . 1g s 21 270300
50 6605941 CHINMAY VIJAY MAHALE 113 87 200 15/02/98
51 1401810 RAKESH RAWAT 108 92 200 10/07/98
52 6301426 VINEET 103 97 200 05/03/99
53 0805558 RITVIK MAHAJAN 117 83 200 16/05/99
54 1503967 NITESH KUMAR 113 87 200 20/10/99
55 1002107 M CHANDRA SEKHAR 107 93 200 02/05/00
56 0815186 RAHUL SINGH TANWAR 113 87 200 09/06/00
57 3508323 YOGESH NEGI 113 86 199 11/09/97
58 4103276 ABHISHEK KUMAR 112 87 199 25/12/97
59 6606126 NAKKA NAVEEN 112 87 199 16/04/98
60 1402681 RAJIV SOUN 103 96 199 20/10/98
61 3900101 SHIVANAND MALLIKARJUN KEDARI 111 88 199 03/07/99
62 0500416 MOITRISH SINHA 109 90 199 12/11/00
63 4102029 UTKARSH KUMAR 115 84 199 15/05/01

64 1701718 RITIK KUMAR SINGH 112 86 198 03/11/97




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

65 3403958 AMITSAMKARIA 48 1§ 050308
66 3401111 ANMOL SHARMA 113 85 198 06/08/98
67 1101669 LAKSHYA RAJ SINGH RATHORE 103 94 197 22/11/98
68 0825956 NISHCHAL 116 81 197 14/01/00
69 6604120 YOGESH VITTHAL JOSHI 111 86 197 25/08/00
70 0815482 SIDDHARTH SHARMA 109 88 197 11/10/00
71 0401090 RIDDHANT SINGH CHANDEL 106 91 197 26/11/00
72 6607937 SIKANDER SINGH 110 86 196 05/12/97
73 3514324 BHANU SHARNA 102 94 196 02/01/98
74 6608055 PARIHAR SACHIN ASHOK 111 85 196 04/01/98
75 0810343 RITIK 114 82 196 30/07/98
76 2602069 DUSHYANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT 108 88 196 17/09/98
77 6600046 PRANAV IYENGAR 112 84 196 27/12/99
78 3400525 NAVDEEP SINGH 110 86 196 17/03/00
79 6602585 AYUSHMAN BISHT 103 93 196 16/09/00

80 3500413 HARSH RAJAIN 110 86 196 02/03/01




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
81 0703684 PRATEEKKUMAR . qes s 15 070707
82 0803775 SHUBHAM GAURKHEDE 108 87 195 29/09/98
83 0800668 PRITHVI THAKUR 110 85 195 30/07/00
84 6601152 SHUBHAM MANOJ JAGTAP 109 85 194 23/08/98
85 0810154 ANSHUL SHARMA 106 88 194 20/09/99
86 0302082 SIDDHARTH TIWARI 105 89 194 05/10/99
87 2606445 ABHAY KUMAR SHUKLA 108 86 194 07/05/01
88 2605836 PUSHKAR MEHROTRA 109 84 193 17/01/99
89 0805625 DEEPANSHU SHARMA 109 84 193 09/06/99
90 1101753 LAKHAN SINGH TANWAR 111 82 193 04/08/99
91 1404150 RAKSHIT MISHRA 106 87 193 18/08/99
92 3506845 AAKASH KAPOOR 107 86 193 27/09/00
93 0808229 RAHUL KUMAR 105 88 193 13/03/01
94 2401082 VIVEK SINGH 107 85 192 02/03/98
95 0504133 AKASH DEEP 107 85 192 15/03/98

96 3512685 ABHINANDAN BHARDWAIJ 110 82 192 01/05/98




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
97 580005  KUNDANBHARDWAJ 16 8 192 061098
98 2200361 HITENDRA SINGH RATHORE 106 86 192 21/04/99
99 0814944 NAGENDRA SINGH 106 86 192 23/10/99
100 6400546 ARJUN SINGH 106 86 192 01/04/00
101 3503230 SHRESTH SUMAN 108 84 192 28/04/00
102 0806227 JAIDEEP KAUSHIK 106 85 191 07/02/99
103 5901381 HARSHIT KUMAR GAUTAM 107 84 191 23/04/99
104 1502019 MUKUT RAJ 106 85 191 01/05/99
105 1200787 SUCHINDRAN SRINIVASAN 107 84 191 05/05/99
106 0813799 MUNISH KUMAR 106 85 191 11/08/99
107 8500008 ATUL JOSHI 103 88 191 17/01/01
108 5601259 SAAI AKHASH SIVAKUMAAR 107 83 190 22/08/97
109 0300529 SAGAR SHARANAPPA SUGATHAN 104 86 190 22/07/98
110 2400396 SHAHARADH S 104 86 190 10/02/99
111 6603943 SAWAN BHAT 103 87 190 30/03/99

112 3502807 VANSH SINGH KATOCH 107 83 190 03/06/99




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

113 111949 PRATEEKJETHANANDANI 14 8 100 28129
114 3505472 TRANUM SADYAL 103 87 190 13/06/00
115 1401550 AYUSH KUMAR 105 85 190 26/10/00
116 0201973 PRASHANT SINGH 104 86 190 01/08/01
117 0810864 RACHIT SINGH 103 86 189 04/07/98
118 0500650 DESHMUKH ABHISHEK MADHUKAR 103 86 189 30/07/98
119 1001690 RAVI PRAKASH SINGH 103 86 189 05/03/00
120 0826959 SUNDAR SINGH 104 85 189 05/01/01
121 0808892 ISHAAN SINGH RAO 105 84 189 09/08/01
122 1405141 DEVENDER SINGH 102 86 188 01/03/98
123 8500398 ROHIT DANGI 106 82 188 27/08/00
124 0823959 PAHULDEEP SINGH 102 85 187 01/12/97
125 0824378 ASTU VAISHNAV 103 84 187 25/05/98
126 6800358 NAMAN CHATURVEDI 102 85 187 02/01/99
127 2604836 SUMIT KUMAR RAI 103 84 187 30/03/99

128 0806073 ROHAN BHATNAGAR 104 83 187 08/08/99




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

129 0202565 AVIRSRIVASTAVA g s 187 180801
130 0818021 AMITH SHAIJI 103 83 186 04/11/97
131 1003097 HEMANT KUMAR 103 83 186 24/06/98
132 1105309 PANKAJ BAJAR 103 83 186 21/09/98
133 1100215 GAGAN 102 84 186 21/09/99
134 1200907 AGNIVESH S 103 83 186 22/11/99
135 2602144 ROHIT SINGH 104 82 186 26/03/01
136 1103391 ANIRUDDH SHARMA 102 82 184 05/03/00
137 0811459 GAURAV NAILWAL 104 80 184 05/11/00
138 0800450 ABHISHEK SHIVHARE 102 82 184 17/08/01
139 0802445 AKSHANSH CHOUDHARY 103 80 183 19/03/00




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
10818624RIYASINGH134104 238 01/08/97
2 6607479 DIVYA DHAYAL 132 102 234 24/12/01
3 5701428 INDULEKHA NAIR 126 100 226 10/10/00
4 1108950 PRIYANKA SEVDA 116 109 225 21/10/01
5 1004257 G LAKSHMI SIRISHA 118 104 222 17/10/97
6 0819019 AKANKSHA SIVACH 131 88 219 02/09/97
7 0831482 SURABHI SHUKLA 137 82 219 07/09/97
8 5403995 TEJASWINI KHAJURIA 130 88 218 18/10/97
9 0817575 TANIKA SHARMA 118 100 218 04/01/98
10 7000635 TANYA SINGLA 121 96 217 02/01/00
11 0822830 KANIKA CHOWDHARY 113 104 217 07/11/01
12 4901552 GARGI S KHANKHOJE 112 104 216 19/02/98
13 3512040 ANSHIKA SHARMA 113 101 214 13/02/99
14 3515366 SMILE GARG 110 103 213 14/02/99
15 0403507 AADYA JHA 109 103 212 09/09/99

16 0831657 NATALYA MANGAT 104 106 210 17/06/99




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2021
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

172614684POORVISHUKLA11298 210 04/01/00
18 3402121 TANYA AGGARWAL 111 98 209 23/08/98
19 5903164 RITU SHORAN 117 92 209 26/05/01
20 0834258 HINA GUPTA 118 90 208 31/08/97
21 3506973 RABIA PREET GILL 109 98 207 12/11/98
22 6606542 AKANKSHA SINGH 107 99 206 01/02/98
23 1107087 KANIKA BISHNOI 120 85 205 31/05/98
24 6606782 GAYATRI ASHOK DESHMUKH 106 99 205 16/06/99
25 0816586 LAKSHIKA MALIK 102 103 205 03/08/99
26 5801055 MANSI BAISOYA 120 85 205 30/08/99
27 3511774 MANIJEET KAUR 118 87 205 08/07/01
28 3402161 MEGHA CHOUHAN 108 96 204 01/04/99
29 0818110 EUREKA 107 97 204 29/01/02
30 0503282 VANISA UPADHYAY 119 84 203 31/03/98
31 6302556 NANDINI DWIVEDI 103 100 203 04/08/98

32 0821927 DISHA GAUTAM 109 94 203 17/09/98
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337904147PRACHISON111588 203 04/02/99
34 5801032 AAKRITI DUBEY 117 86 203 06/08/99
35 0831044 ISHITA OHLAN 105 98 203 08/12/99
36 1406428 SAKSHI 117 86 203 30/12/00
37 0404763 SUYASHA PANDEY 117 85 202 21/10/97
38 0104345 SHRUTI VYAS 120 82 202 28/11/98
39 0824807 NIKITA 112 90 202 28/05/01
40 3402389 ANKITA ANDOTRA 103 98 201 15/08/98
41 6401261 NAINA PANKAJ KAPIL 105 96 201 17/12/99
42 5101643 RACHITA 118 83 201 26/01/00
43 0817315 SHREYA SHRUTI 116 85 201 22/09/00
44 6401079 NISHTHA VATS 114 87 201 30/12/00
45 0820806 SAVITA SHARMA 114 86 200 17/07/97
46 6605935 PATANKAR SANIYA PRASAD 110 90 200 20/12/97
47 0830800 PAVNI SHARMA 102 98 200 04/06/98

48 6302271 NIKITA YADAV 106 94 200 22/08/98
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49 261378  CHITRANSHASINGHSENGAR 111 88 109 14098
50 5404610 ASMITA 115 84 199 02/02/99
51 3515448 HAROOP KAUR 113 86 199 08/12/99
52 3508562 INAYAT VATS 102 97 199 07/12/00
53 6500830 PATILSHIVANI SHANKARRAO 111 87 198 13/01/98
54 1110484 MEGHA KHIRIY A 112 86 198 29/03/99
55 0825873 KHUSHI YADAV 116 82 198 15/02/00
56 5201048 MANASI PANWAR 112 84 196 15/10/98
57 0503850 JAHNVI YUKTA 111 85 196 13/03/01
58 0832094 DEEYA BHATIA 109 87 196 25/11/01
59 5902037 SHRUTI PARASHAR 109 86 195 07/04/98
60 0503085 SANJANA ARUN GANDHI 113 82 195 22/10/99
61 0819235 VASUNDHARA RAWAT 105 89 194 05/01/98
62 0304290 JANET ANN VARGHESE 104 90 194 13/06/98
63 1406205 AYUSHI SAINI 104 90 194 15/10/98

64 7902955 VASUNDHRA SINGH 106 87 193 26/05/98
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65 0503058 SUMANSHEKHAWAT 12 0 192 270208
66 0824215 SRIJA YADAV 109 83 192 23/08/98
67 3512492 MAHAK BHARDWAJ 104 88 192 01/04/99
68 3510909 MANJU KUNDU 104 86 190 10/02/00
69 6301920 PREETI YADAV 104 86 190 10/07/00
70 3514274 AARTI THAKUR 105 85 190 16/04/01
71 3513511 PRABHROOP KAUR 104 85 189 27/05/02
72 3513729 AARJA KAUR 102 86 188 08/01/99
73 2613934 VANDITA AWASTHI 104 82 186 25/05/99
74 0504276 LINA ARUN ZALTE 102 83 185 02/11/98
75 3403536 ROSHNI BARSAL 102 82 184 17/02/99




